The New York City Council

City Hall New York, NY 10007



Wednesday, February 4, 2015

10:00 AM

Council Chambers - City Hall

Committee on Rules, Privileges and Elections

Brad S. Lander, Chair

Members: Inez E. Dickens, Daniel R. Garodnick, Ydanis A. Rodriguez, Margaret S. Chin,
Deborah L. Rose, Jumaane D. Williams, Rafael L. Espinal, Jr., Mark Levine,
Vincent M. Ignizio and The Speaker (Council Member Mark-Viverito)

Roll Call

Present:

Lander, Dickens, Rodriguez, Chin, Rose, Williams, Espinal Jr., Levine, Ignizio and Mark-Viverito

Absent:

Garodnick

Other Council Members Attending: Cohen, Greenfield and Vallone

M 0224-2015

Communication from the Mayor - Submitting the name of Wellington Chen to the Council for its advice and consent regarding his appointment as a member of the Landmarks Preservation Commission, pursuant to Sections 31 and 3020 of the New York City Charter.

Attachments: Hearing Transcript - Stated Meeting 1-22-15, Committee Report 2/4/15,

Hearing Transcript 2/4/15, Resoluton

This Mayor's Message was Hearing Held by Committee

Attachments: Hearing Transcript - Stated Meeting 1-22-15, Committee Report 2/4/15,

Hearing Transcript 2/4/15, Resoluton

This Mayor's Message was Laid Over by Committee

M 0225-2015

Communication from the Mayor - Submitting the name of Kim Vauss to the Council for its advice and consent regarding her appointment as a member of the Landmarks Preservation Commission, pursuant to Sections 31 and 3020 of the New York City Charter.

<u>Attachments:</u> Hearing Transcript - Stated Meeting 1-22-15, Committee Report 2/4/15,

Hearing Transcript 2/4/15, Resolution

This Mayor's Message was Hearing Held by Committee

Attachments: Hearing Transcript - Stated Meeting 1-22-15, Committee Report 2/4/15,

Hearing Transcript 2/4/15, Resolution

This Mayor's Message was Laid Over by Committee

M 0226-2015

Communication from the Mayor - Submitting the name of Hank Willis Thomas to the Council for its advice and consent regarding his appointment as the painter member of the New York City Art Commission, known as Public Design Commission, pursuant to Sections 31 and 851 of the New York City Charter.

<u>Attachments:</u> Hearing Transcript - Stated Meeting 1-22-15, Committee Report 2/4/15,

Hearing Transcript 2/4/15, Resolution

This Mayor's Message was Hearing Held by Committee

<u>Attachments:</u> Hearing Transcript - Stated Meeting 1-22-15, Committee Report 2/4/15,

Hearing Transcript 2/4/15, Resolution

This Mayor's Message was Laid Over by Committee